

Washburn County Forest - April 2023 Bid Results
 (1 of 2 bid openings for 2023)

16 Tracts Offered, 3 unsold

46,635 tons sold

526 mbf sold

\$1,284,493.90 contracted sale value

\$1,284,493.90 to date contracted value 2023

\$5,026,074.43 estimated unharvested contract value as of 04/19/2023 (includes current sale)

Species	Product	volume	Avg High Bid	(per cord	Avg Bid	No. Tracts	<i>historical high bids - tons</i>		
							(tons)	(per cord	Oct 22
Aspen	pulp	24495	\$32.08	\$72.18	\$25.75	9	\$24.41	\$5.00	\$32.49
Mixed	pulp	8170	\$12.26	\$28.20	\$10.59	12	\$15.92	\$6.63	\$10.62
Red oak	pulp	1820	\$13.08	\$35.98	\$9.30	4	\$7.99	\$5.00	\$10.49
White birch	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.00
Basswood	pulp	1800	\$10.00	\$19.25	\$6.50	1	\$5.73	\$5.00	\$9.61
Fir	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$32.00
Spruce	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Red pine	pulp	6825	\$26.20	\$58.95	\$19.89	5	\$34.51	\$63.46	\$32.11
Jack pine	pulp	3445	\$14.71	\$31.26	\$10.42	4	\$14.21	\$0.00	\$16.84
White pine	pulp	80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$7.32
Tamarack	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		(mbf)					<i>historical high bids - mbf</i>		
Red oak	logs	105.00	\$382.14		\$306.88	3	\$269.80	\$100.00	\$361.95
Sugar Maple	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$265.38	\$0.00	\$202.40
Red Maple	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Basswood	logs	245.00	\$175.00		\$136.76	2	\$137.36	\$100.00	\$108.32
White birch	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$219.12	\$0.00	\$40.50
Mixed	logs	176.00	\$247.16		\$185.81	5	\$213.71	\$100.00	\$164.16

TRACT #16-20 MINIMUM BID \$4,710.00

BIDDER:

785 ton	Red Pine		-
TOTAL:			-

NO BIDS RECEIVED

TRACT #21-20 MINIMUM BID \$ 10,444.10

BIDDER:

1219 ton	Red Pine		-
89 ton	Jack Pine		-
81 ton	Aspen		-
TOTAL:			-

NO BIDS RECEIVED

TRACT #29-20 MINIMUM BID \$ 3,660.00

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

610 ton	Red Pine	\$ 15.68	9,564.80
TOTAL:			9,564.80

BIDDER: Webster Logging

610 ton	Red Pine	\$ 7.10	4,331.00
TOTAL:			4,331.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

610 ton	red pine	\$ 6.22	3,794.20
TOTAL:			3,794.20

TRACT #19-21 MINIMUM BID \$ 69,668.00

BIDDER: Futurewood

5740 ton	Aspen	\$ 34.42	197,570.80
340 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 8.00	2,720.00
300 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 10.00	3,000.00
40 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 8.00	320.00
TOTAL:			203,610.80

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

7031.5 ton	Aspen	\$ 27.75	195,124.12
416.5 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 8.97	3,736.00
367.5 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 11.75	4,318.12
49 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 6.53	319.97
TOTAL:			203,498.21

*Whole tree chip bids+22.5% to volumes

BIDDER: Theodore Strzok, Jr., Logging, LLC

5740 ton	Aspen	\$ 31.76	182,302.40
340 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 12.00	4,080.00
300 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 20.00	6,000.00
40 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 16.00	640.00
TOTAL:			193,022.40

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

5740 ton	Aspen	\$ 30.22	173,462.80
340 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 5.45	1,853.00
300 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 13.33	3,999.00
40 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 14.12	564.80
TOTAL:			179,879.60

BIDDER: Northwoods Management, LLC

5740 ton	Aspen	\$ 29.56	169,674.40
340 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 9.50	3,230.00
300 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 14.50	4,350.00
40 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 12.25	490.00
TOTAL:			177,744.40

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

5740 ton	Aspen	\$ 28.10	161,294.00
340 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 2.50	850.00
300 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 17.00	5,100.00
40 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 4.25	170.00
TOTAL:			167,414.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

5740 ton	Aspen	\$ 24.77	142,179.80
340 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 8.00	2,720.00
300 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 22.00	6,600.00
40 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 6.50	260.00
TOTAL:			151,759.80

BIDDER: Webster Logging

5740 ton	Aspen	\$ 23.89	137,128.60
340 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 7.00	2,380.00
300 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 16.00	4,800.00
40 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 5.00	200.00
TOTAL:			144,508.60

BIDDER: Hershey Biomass Products

5740 ton	Aspen	\$ 22.00	126,280.00
340 ton	Scrub Oak	\$ 3.00	1,020.00
300 ton	Mixed Harwood	\$ 8.00	2,400.00
40 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 5.00	200.00
TOTAL:			129,900.00

TRACT #6-22 MINIMUM BID \$ 39,717.00

BIDDER: Northwoods Management, LLC

2815 ton	Aspen	\$ 26.25	73,893.75
780 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.30	9,594.00
8 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 175.00	1,400.00
TOTAL:			84,887.75

BIDDER: Futurewood

2815 ton	Aspen	\$ 24.35	68,545.25
780 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 7.00	5,460.00
8 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 105.00	840.00
TOTAL:			74,845.25

BIDDER: Webster Logging

2815 ton	Aspen	\$ 22.30	62,774.50
780 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 9.75	7,605.00
8 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 125.00	1,000.00
TOTAL:			71,379.50

BIDDER: Theodore Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

2815 ton	Aspen	\$ 18.26	51,401.90
780 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.00	9,360.00
8 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 125.00	1,000.00
TOTAL:			61,761.90

BIDDER: Cumberland Timber Company

2815 ton	Aspen	\$ 13.00	36,595.00
780 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 8.50	6,630.00
8 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 175.00	1,400.00
TOTAL:			44,625.00

BIDDER: Hershey Biomass Products

2815 ton	Aspen	\$ 12.50	35,187.50
780 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 5.00	3,900.00
8 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 100.00	800.00
TOTAL:			39,887.50

TRACT #19-22 MINIMUM BID \$ 27,816.50

BIDDER: Dane Amundson Logging

1125 ton	Red Pine	\$ 36.00	40,500.00
450 ton	Aspen	\$ 27.00	12,150.00
330 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 18.00	5,940.00
55 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.00	770.00
TOTAL:			59,360.00

BIDDER: Roger Hoyt Logging

1125 ton	Red Pine	\$ 32.10	36,112.50
450 ton	Aspen	\$ 30.66	13,797.00
330 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 15.60	5,148.00
55 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 16.66	916.30
TOTAL:			55,973.80

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

1125 ton	Red Pine	\$ 30.25	34,031.25
450 ton	Aspen	\$ 22.00	9,900.00
330 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 12.00	3,960.00
55 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 1.00	55.00
TOTAL:			47,946.25

BIDDER: Northwoods Management, LLC

1125 ton	Red Pine	\$ 24.15	27,168.75
450 ton	Aspen	\$ 26.45	11,902.50
330 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 11.50	3,795.00
55 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 11.40	627.00
TOTAL:			43,493.25

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

1125 ton	Red Pine	\$ 25.46	28,642.50
450 ton	Aspen	\$ 25.50	11,475.00
330 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 8.76	2,890.80
55 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 1.00	55.00
TOTAL:			43,063.30

BIDDER: Webster Logging

1125 ton	Red Pine	\$ 24.55	27,618.75
450 ton	Aspen	\$ 12.65	5,692.50
330 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 6.50	2,145.00
55 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 7.50	412.50
TOTAL:			35,868.75

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

1125 ton	Red Pine	\$ 13.78	15,502.50
450 ton	Aspen	\$ 22.22	9,999.00
330 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 9.41	3,105.30
55 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 7.63	419.65
TOTAL:			29,026.45

TRACT #24-22 MINIMUM BID \$ 41,069.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

3600 ton	Red Pine	\$ 23.56	84,816.00
575 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 9.41	5,410.75
360 ton	Aspen	\$ 24.44	8,798.40
80 ton	Mixed Conifer	\$ 9.41	752.80
15 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.50	187.50
TOTAL:			99,965.45

BIDDER: Potlatch Deltic

3600 ton	Red Pine	\$ 18.65	67,140.00
575 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 11.09	6,376.75
360 ton	Aspen	\$ 20.00	7,200.00
80 ton	Mixed Conifer	\$ 5.00	400.00
15 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 5.00	75.00
TOTAL:			81,191.75

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

3600 ton	Red Pine	\$ 18.64	67,104.00
575 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 6.36	3,657.00
360 ton	Aspen	\$ 23.00	8,280.00
80 ton	Mixed Conifer	\$ 3.00	240.00
15 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 1.00	15.00
TOTAL:			79,296.00

TRACT #25-22 MINIMUM BID \$ 27,930.00

BIDDER: Cumberland Timber Company

1300 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.50	16,250.00
800 ton	Red Oak	\$ 15.00	12,000.00
75MBF	Red Oak	\$ 375.00	28,125.00
50MBF	Basswood	\$ 175.00	8,750.00
15MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 250.00	3,750.00
TOTAL:			68,875.00

BIDDER: Webster Logging

1300 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 19.60	25,480.00
800 ton	Red Oak	\$ 11.25	9,000.00
75MBF	Red Oak	\$ 235.00	17,625.00
50MBF	Basswood	\$ 110.00	5,500.00
15MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 125.00	1,875.00
TOTAL:			59,480.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, Inc.

1300 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.38	13,494.00
800 ton	Red Oak	\$ 8.76	7,008.00
75MBF	Red Oak	\$ 375.00	28,125.00
50MBF	Basswood	\$ 125.00	6,250.00
15MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 175.00	2,625.00
TOTAL:			57,502.00

BIDDER: Ashland Mat, LLC

1300 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 9.00	11,700.00
800 ton	Red Oak	\$ 3.57	2,856.00
75MBF	Red Oak	\$ 308.22	23,116.50
50MBF	Basswood	\$ 125.40	6,270.00
15MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 308.22	4,623.30
TOTAL:			48,565.80

BIDDER: Cumberland Timber Company

3000 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.50	37,500.00
1800 ton	Basswood	\$ 10.00	18,000.00
400 ton	Red Oak	\$ 15.00	6,000.00
195 mbf	Basswood	\$ 175.00	34,125.00
130 mbf	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 250.00	32,500.00
25 mbf	Red Oak	\$ 400.00	10,000.00
TOTAL:			138,125.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

3000 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 7.00	21,000.00
1800 ton	Basswood	\$ 3.00	5,400.00
400 ton	Red Oak	\$ 5.00	2,000.00
195 mbf	Basswood	\$ 100.00	19,500.00
130 mbf	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 150.00	19,500.00
25 mbf	Red Oak	\$ 150.00	3,750.00
TOTAL:			71,150.00

TRACT #2-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 38,341.50

BIDDER:

3175 ton	Red Pine		-
165 ton	Aspen		-
115 ton	Jack Pine		-
30 ton	Mixed Hardwood		-
TOTAL:			-

NO BIDS RECEIVED

TRACT #3-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 48,710.00

BIDDER: Futurewood

3300 ton	Aspen	\$ 27.75	91,575.00
200 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 9.00	1,800.00
TOTAL:			93,375.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

3300 ton	Aspen	\$ 24.00	79,200.00
200 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.00	2,800.00
TOTAL:			82,000.00

BIDDER: Webster Logging

3300 ton	Aspen	\$ 17.56	57,948.00
200 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.00	2,400.00
TOTAL:			60,348.00

BIDDER: T & R W Logging, LLC

3300 ton	Aspen	\$ 16.20	53,460.00
200 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 6.00	1,200.00
TOTAL:			54,660.00

BIDDER: Hersehy Biomass Products

3300 ton	Aspen	\$ 14.48	47,784.00
200 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 5.00	1,000.00
TOTAL:			48,784.00

TRACT #4-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 25,105.00

BIDDER: Cumberland Timber Company

1650 ton	Aspen	\$ 35.75	58,987.50
340 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.70	3,638.00
280 ton	Oak	\$ 11.05	3,094.00
5 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 400.00	2,000.00
1 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 350.00	350.00
TOTAL:			68,069.50

BIDDER: Futurewood

1650 ton	Aspen	\$ 30.00	49,500.00
340 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.00	3,400.00
280 ton	Oak	\$ 10.00	2,800.00
5 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 115.00	575.00
1 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 115.00	115.00
TOTAL:			56,390.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

1650 ton	Aspen	\$ 28.89	47,668.50
340 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.38	5,229.20
280 ton	Oak	\$ 7.12	1,993.60
5 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 150.00	750.00
1 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 100.00	100.00
TOTAL:			55,741.30

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

1650 ton	Aspen	\$ 28.00	46,200.00
340 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.00	4,760.00
280 ton	Oak	\$ 8.00	2,240.00
5 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 200.00	1,000.00
1 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 150.00	150.00
TOTAL:			54,350.00

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

1650 ton	Aspen	\$ 25.40	41,910.00
340 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.60	4,964.00
280 ton	Oak	\$ 2.30	644.00
5 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 335.00	1,675.00
1 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 200.00	200.00
TOTAL:			49,393.00

BIDDER: Webster Logging

1650 ton	Aspen	\$ 22.98	37,917.00
340 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.20	4,828.00
280 ton	Oak	\$ 8.00	2,240.00
5 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 200.00	1,000.00
1 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 120.00	120.00
TOTAL:			46,105.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

1650 ton	Aspen	\$ 23.00	37,950.00
340 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.00	4,760.00
280 ton	Oak	\$ 6.00	1,680.00
5 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 160.00	800.00
1 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 80.00	80.00
TOTAL:			45,270.00

BIDDER: Hershey Biomass Products

1650 ton	Aspen	\$ 18.00	29,700.00
340 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.00	3,400.00
280 ton	Oak	\$ 5.00	1,400.00
5 MBF	Red Oak	\$ 200.00	1,000.00
1 MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 100.00	100.00
TOTAL:			35,600.00

BIDDER: Futurewood

3080 ton	Aspen	\$ 37.15	114,422.00
220 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.00	2,200.00
TOTAL:			116,622.00

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

3080 ton	Aspen	\$ 36.00	110,880.00
220 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 22.00	4,840.00
TOTAL:			115,720.00

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

3080 ton	Aspen	\$ 32.50	100,100.00
220 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 19.05	4,191.00
TOTAL:			104,291.00

BIDDER: Webster Logging

3080 ton	Aspen	\$ 32.60	100,408.00
220 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 16.50	3,630.00
TOTAL:			104,038.00

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

3773 ton	Aspen	\$ 25.30	95,456.90
269.5 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 11.26	3,034.57
TOTAL:			98,491.47

*Whole tree chip bids+22.5% to volumes

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

3080 ton	Aspen	\$ 27.78	85,562.40
220 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.87	2,391.40
TOTAL:			87,953.80

BIDDER: Northwoods Management, LLC

3080 ton	Aspen	\$ 27.10	83,468.00
220 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.25	2,695.00
TOTAL:			86,163.00

BIDDER: Hershey Biomass Products

3080 ton	Aspen	\$ 24.00	73,920.00
220 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.00	2,200.00
TOTAL:			76,120.00

TRACT #12-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 77,333.00

BIDDER: Futurewood

5800 ton	Aspen	\$ 32.50	188,500.00
550 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 13.00	7,150.00
90 ton	Red Pine	\$ 12.00	1,080.00
TOTAL:			196,730.00

BIDDER: Suzan Logging

5800 ton	Aspen	\$ 29.50	171,100.00
550 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 22.15	12,182.50
90 ton	Red Pine	\$ 23.30	2,097.00
TOTAL:			185,379.50

BIDDER: Theodore J. Strzok, Jr. Logging, LLC

5800 ton	Aspen	\$ 28.76	166,808.00
550 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 18.00	9,900.00
90 ton	Red Pine	\$ 30.00	2,700.00
TOTAL:			179,408.00

BIDDER: Fornengo Forest Products

5800 ton	Aspen	\$ 29.00	168,200.00
550 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 14.00	7,700.00
90 ton	Red Pine	\$ 32.00	2,880.00
TOTAL:			178,780.00

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

5800 ton	Aspen	\$ 28.89	167,562.00
550 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 15.91	8,750.50
90 ton	Red Pine	\$ 22.22	1,999.80
TOTAL:			178,312.30

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

5800 ton	Aspen	\$ 26.00	150,800.00
550 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 17.20	9,460.00
90 ton	Red Pine	\$ 8.00	720.00
TOTAL:			160,980.00

BIDDER: Hershey Biomass Products

5800 ton	Aspen	\$ 22.00	127,600.00
550 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.00	5,500.00
90 ton	Red Pine	\$ 20.00	1,800.00
TOTAL:			134,900.00

TRACT #14-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 6,290.00 6

BIDDER: Cumberland Timber Company

1300 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 12.50	16,250.00
22MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 250.00	5,500.00
TOTAL:			21,750.00

BIDDER: Sappi North America, Inc.

1300 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 7.11	9,243.00
22MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 85.00	1,870.00
TOTAL:			11,113.00

BIDDER: Dane Amundson Logging

1300 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 5.00	6,500.00
22MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 50.00	1,100.00
TOTAL:			7,600.00

BIDDER: Wascott Wood Products

1300 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 5.00	6,500.00
22MBF	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 25.85	568.70
TOTAL:			7,068.70

TRACT #15-23

MINIMUM BID \$ 55,046.00

BIDDER: Roger Hoyt Logging

2500 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 15.60	39,000.00
1400 ton	Red Pine	\$ 30.62	42,868.00
1300 ton	Aspen	\$ 30.66	39,858.00
110 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 16.66	1,832.60
TOTAL:			123,558.60

BIDDER: Ericson Logging, Inc.

2500 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 13.65	34,125.00
1400 ton	Red Pine	\$ 22.22	31,108.00
1300 ton	Aspen	\$ 26.67	34,671.00
110 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.42	1,146.20
TOTAL:			101,050.20

BIDDER: Potlatch Deltic

2500 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 10.63	26,575.00
1400 ton	Red Pine	\$ 13.98	19,572.00
1300 ton	Aspen	\$ 10.25	13,325.00
110 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 4.00	440.00
TOTAL:			59,912.00

BIDDER: Hershey Biomass Products

2500 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 10.37	25,925.00
1400 ton	Red Pine	\$ 10.37	14,518.00
1300 ton	Aspen	\$ 10.37	13,481.00
110 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 10.37	1,140.70
TOTAL:			55,064.70

BIDDER: Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.

2500 ton	Jack Pine	\$ 3.00	7,500.00
1400 ton	Red Pine	\$ 12.53	17,542.00
1300 ton	Aspen	\$ 23.00	29,900.00
110 ton	Mixed Hardwood	\$ 1.00	110.00
TOTAL:			55,052.00
